

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

September 1, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v.

Lower Heidelberg Township Docket No. C-2022-3031284 Certificate of Satisfaction

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Respondent, Lower Heidelberg Township, has paid the agreed-upon amount sought by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement ("I&E"), as well as attended compliance training, in order to resolve the above-docketed Complaint. On March 17, 2022, Respondent participated in the PUC Online Compliance Training for Facility Owners and Locators. On April 6, 2022, the Commission received payment in the amount of \$250, which was the amount of the agreed-upon administrative penalty in the above-referenced Complaint.

The administrative penalty having now been paid, I&E files this letter pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.24(a), to certify that the above-docketed matter is satisfied and should be marked closed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Emily A. Farren

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PA Attorney ID No. 322910

(717) 783-6150

efarren@pa.gov

cc: The Honorable Gail M. Chiodo, Administrative Law Judge (*via email*)
Sara Andrade-Locke, Damage Prevention Supervisor (*via email*)
Per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement :

.

v. : Docket No. C-2022-3031284

:

Lower Heidelberg Township

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing **Certificate of Satisfaction** in the manner and upon the parties listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Served via Electronic Mail

Andrew J. Bellwoar, Esq.
Bellwoar Kelly LLP
126 W. Miner Street
West Chester, PA 19382
abellwoar@bellwoarkelly.com

Emily A. Farren

Prosecutor

PA Attorney ID No. 322910

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 783-6150 efarren@pa.gov

Date: September 1, 2022